Finally, in each community, twenty-four (24) 
respondents (smallholder farmers) were randomly 
selected from each of the sixteen (16) communities with 
the help of extension agents and research assistants in 
the area and the farmers’ cooperatives in each of the 
communities, making three hundred and eighty-four 
(384) respondents. This is the sample size for this study. 
Three (3) extension agents were used for the study. 
They provided the necessary information on farming 
communities in the local governments. Two (2) research 
assistants were recruited to help in the distribution and

[...]

technology, the impact of farm technology on 
household food security, the food security status of 
smallholder farmers and the factors affecting the 
adoption of farm technology and vulnerability to 
food insecurity by smallholder farmers. The study 
wanted to administer three hundred and eighty-four 
(384) respondents, but in order to take care of 
respondents misplacing or not filling out the 
questionnaires correctly, the error margin was 
reduced to 4.88% as against 5%, and the number of 
questionnaires was increased to four hundred (400); 
which was the amount that was administered to the 
respondents in the study area. Three hundred and 
eighty-five (385) questionnaires were returned in all. 

•

Data Analysis:

The descriptive statistics involving the 
use of frequency count, percentage (%), the mean 
and standard deviation were used. The choice was 
premeditated on the ease in the interpretation of